## 中國建設銀行(亞洲)股份有限公司 China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## CCB (Asia) Alerts Public and Customers on Fraudulent Website

**Hong Kong – January 7, 2021 –** China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited ["CCB (Asia)"] would like to alert its customers and the general public that the bank has no affiliation or connection with the fraudulent website at https://www.chinaconstructionbk.com/en/.

CCB (Asia) would like to remind that when accessing banking services, customers should directly key in the bank's official website address at <a href="https://www.asia.ccb.com">www.asia.ccb.com</a> at the address bar of the browser. Customers are advised to stay vigilant of any unusual logon webpages during logon process of their Online Banking. If customers find the webpage suspicious, they should not follow its instructions or input any information, and should close the browser immediately.

CCB (Asia) has reported the case to the Hong Kong Monetary Authority and the Hong Kong Police Force. Customers who have provided their personal information or have conducted any financial transactions through the aforesaid website should immediately report the case to the Hong Kong Police Force and call our Bank by Phone at 2779 5533.

## About China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited ["CCB (Asia)"] is the comprehensive and integrated commercial banking business platform of China Construction Bank Corporation in Hong Kong. Currently, CCB (Asia) has offered a wide array of banking products and services to customers, including consumer banking services, commercial banking services, corporate banking services, private banking services, treasury business and cross-border financial services, etc.

For more information about CCB (Asia), please visit www.asia.ccb.com.

